Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Loparex Inc.		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loparex LLC
Street Address:	7700 Griffin Way
City:	Willowbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78559026	78 SELECT	
Registration Number:	2427337	BLUEDGE	
Registration Number:	1907847	CONVERTER'S CHOICE	
Registration Number:	0785220	EASY MASK	
Registration Number:	2682726	FILM PLUS	
Registration Number:	2952600	FLEX-MASK	
Registration Number:	1701223	KLEENEDGE	
Registration Number:	2550116	LO-EX	
Registration Number:	2055873	OPTION 61	
Registration Number:	1932351	PERFECT PATCH	
Registration Number:	0591193	POLY SLIK	
Registration Number:	0868210	RCOAT	
Registration Number:	1554275	STABILIZED KRAFT	
Registration Number:	2055872	TAKE-OFF	
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0276

900066333

FLXOL 0721985 Registration Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (617)523-6850 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 617 305 2140 Email: george.tuttle@hklaw.com Correspondent Name: George W. Tuttle Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103809-1/LOPAREX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George W. Tuttle

Signature: /george tuttle/

Date: 01/09/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=a8r25200#page1.tif source=a8r25200#page2.tif source=a8r25200#page3.tif source=a8r25200#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LOPAREX INC., an Illinois corporation, whose business address is 7700

Griffin Way, Willowbrook, IL 60527 ("Assignor") is the owner of the Trademarks set forth in

Schedule I (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, LOPAREX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose business

address is 7700 Griffin Way, Willowbrook, IL 60527 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the

entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and their corresponding applications,

including but not limited to all state and common law rights; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of

which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign,

transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of December 31, 2006

(the "Effective Date"), all right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Marks, (b) applications for the

Marks, (c) registrations for the Marks, (d) any and all common law rights held by Assignor in, to

and under the Marks, (d) all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, (e) any and all

rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any

kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill under the Marks, and (f) any and all claims or

causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not

limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Marks

and any Registrations thereof; all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0278

Assignor represents and warrants that its undersigned representative is duly authorized to execute and deliver this instrument on its behalf.

This Trademark Assignment and the obligations arising hereunder shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles, other than Section 5-1401 of the New York General Obligations Law.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Name: Roger Blake

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF WILL

) SS:

I HEREBY certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Roger Blake who is the Vice President and CFO of Assignor and who is personally known to me or has produced a U.S. passport as identification.

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 31st day of December, 2006.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA H MCGUIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/12/10

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My commission expires: May 12, 2010

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS OWNED BY LOPAREX INC.

Trademark Name	Country Name	Registration/ Application No.	Registration Date	Status
78 SELECT	United States of America	78/559026		Published
BLUEDGE	United States of America	2427337	06-Feb-2001	Registered
CONVERTER'S CHOICE	United States of America	1907847	25-Jul-1995	Registered
EASY MASK	United States of America		16-Feb-1965	Registered
FILM PLUS	United States of America	2682726	04-Feb-2003	Registered
FLEX-MASK	United States of America	2952600	17-May-2005	Registered
KLEENEDGE	United States of America	1701223	14·Jul·1992	Registered
LO-EX	United States of America	2550116	19-Mar-2002	Registered
OPTION 61	United States of America	2055873	22-Apr-1997	Registered
PERFECT PATCH	United States of America	1932351	31-Oct-1995	Registered
POLY SLIK	United States of America	591193	15-Jun-1954	Registered
RCOAT	United States of America		15 - April-1969	Registered
STABILIZED KRAFT	United States of America	1554275	29-Aug-1989	Registered
TAKE-OFF	United States of America	2055872	22-Apr-1997	Registered
FLXOL	United States of America	0721985	26-Sept-1961	Registered

4

14525686\V-3

RECORDED: 01/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0281